The warrants are now set to expire on February 4th, 2020. No other terms of the warrants
have been amended.

The Corporation further announced that on January 24th, 2019, the Corporation entered into a debt
settlement agreement where the Corporation issued Two Hundred and Fifty Thousand ("250,000") Common
Shares at a deemed price of Two Cents ("$0.02") CDN per Common Share, to settle Five Thousand Dollars
("$5,000.00") CDN of debt due to a creditor. The Corporation now has 67,848,420 Common Shares issued
and outstanding.

For further information please contact: